Case 11-13373-sr Doc 1 Filed 04/27/11 Entered 04/27/11 16:09:39 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 3

B1 (Official Form 1)(4/10)	Ļ	Jocument	<u> </u>	age i	013			
	l States Bank tern District of						Voluntary	Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, Fir Lighthouse Galleries, Inc.	st, Middle):		Name	of Joint D	ebtor (Spous	e) (Last, First,	Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last (include married, maiden, and trade names):	it 8 years		All Of	ther Names de married	s used by the , maiden, and	Joint Debtor i trade names)	in the last 8 years	
FKA Robert Michals Enterprises, Kincaid Gallery; FKA Northstar G		38	, and the second					
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Tax (if more than one, state all) 75-2474495	payer I.D. (ITIN) No.	/Complete EIN	Last fo	our digits of than one, state	of Soc. Sec. o	r Individual-T	Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No	o./Complete EIN
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City 60 Peddler's Village Lahaska, PA	, and State):		Street	Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State):				
Eurinoma, 17.	Г	ZIP Code 18931	-					ZIP Code
County of Residence or of the Principal Place Bucks	of Business:	10331	Count	y of Resido	ence or of the	: Principal Pla	ice of Business:	<u></u>
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from s	treet address):		Mailir	g Address	of Joint Deb	tor (if differen	nt from street address):	
Lahaska, PA								
		ZIP Code 18931	┨					ZIP Code
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debt (if different from street address above):	or							
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization)		of Business		Chapter of Bankruptcy Code Under Which the Petition is Filed (Check one box)				
(Check one box) ☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. ☐ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) ☐ Partnership	☐ Health Care Bi ☐ Single Asset R in 11 U.S.C. § ☐ Railroad ☐ Stockbroker ☐ Commodity Bi ☐ Clearing Bank	☐ Health Care Business ☐ Single Asset Real Estate as define in 11 U.S.C. § 101 (51B) ☐ Railroad		☐ Chapt☐	ter 7 ter 9 ter 11 ter 12	☐ Ch of a ☐ Ch of a	napter 15 Petition for Ro a Foreign Main Procee napter 15 Petition for Ro a Foreign Nonmain Pro	ding ecognition
Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)	Tax-Ext (Check bo) Debtor is a tax under Title 26			defined "incurr	•	(Check onsumer debts,	busine for	are primarily ess debts.
Filing Fee (Check one bo	ox)	Check one		** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	•	oter 11 Debto		
 Full Filing Fee attached Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable attach signed application for the court's consider. 	ation certifying that the	st Check if:	tor is not	a small busii	ness debtor as o		.S.C. § 101(51D).	0000-40-1
debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments Form 3A.	. Rule 1006(b). See Offi	are le	less than \$	\$2,343,300 <i>(</i>	amount subject	atea debis (exer to adjustment a	uding debts owed to insid on 401/13 and every three	ers or attinates) e years thereafter).
attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B. Accept				ig filed with of the plan w	this petition. vere solicited pr S.C. § 1126(b).		one or more classes of cre	ditors,
Statistical/Administrative Information B Debtor estimates that funds will be available	la Par distribution to u	l					SPACE IS FOR COURT I	JSE ONLY
Debtor estimates that, after any exempt pro there will be no funds available for distribu	perty is excluded and	l administrative		s paid,				
Estimated Number of Creditors								
■ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	1,000- 5,001- 5,000 10,000		,001- 1,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
Estimated Assets S0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$1 million	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50 million	to \$100 to \$		\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than	WINDOWS AND THE STREET		
Estimated Liabilities	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50			S500,000,001 to \$1 billion				

B1 (Official Form 1)(4/10) Document Page 2 of 3 Page 2 Voluntary Petition Name of Debtor(s): Lighthouse Galleries, Inc. (This page must be completed and filed in every case) All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet) Location Case Number: Date Filed: Where Filed: - None -Location Case Number: Date Filed: Where Filed: Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet) Name of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed: - None -District: Relationship: Judge: Exhibit A Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b), ☐ Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) (Date) Exhibit C Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No. Exhibit D (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.) ☐ Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. If this is a joint petition: ☐ Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue (Check any applicable box) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District. Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes) Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.) (Name of landlord that obtained judgment) (Address of landlord) Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition. Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(I)).

Filed 04/27/11

Entered 04/27/11 16:09:39 Desc Main

Case 11-13373-sr Doc 1

BI (Official Form 194/10)

Voluntary	Petition
-----------	----------

(This page much be completed and filed in cover cases

Name of Debtor(s):

Lighthouse Galleries, Inc.

Signatures Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty or perjory that the intermation provided remos-(Silition is this and carree;

III peneiniei is an aulividuai whose deby, are primitaly constitue debts and as chosen to file under chapter 7 [1] no aware that I may proceed under chapter 7 [1], 12 or 13 of title 17. United Stores Code, it derstand the relief tividable under each such chapter and choose to promed under chapter? III'no attorney represents me and no bankrupicy petition prepare; ognothe orthor) I have obtained and read the notice inquired by FLC'S C § \$42651

Erectiess refler in accordance with the chapter of infe 11. I mired States Coor. specified in this perimon

Signature of Debior

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (if not represented by attorney)

Date

Signatore of Attorneys

Signature of Altomey for Debtorts)

Dimitri L. Karapelou Printed Name of Attorney for Deptor(8)

Law Offices of Dimitri L. Karapelou, LLC

Linn: Name

1600 Market Street 25th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7240

Address

Email: dkarapelou@karapeloulaw.com (215) 391-4312 Fax: (215) 391-4350

Telephone Number

Dake

This case in which § 70/HoplyDeap ics, five or other shareonstitutes a contribution for the attorney has to knowledge after an inquiry dut the infungation in the schedules is recovery

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

Executive under genalty of perpary that the information provided in this petition is true and currect, and that I have been aut surved to file thes pour fin on Scholl of the debter

The debtor requests rebiff in accordance with the chapter of into 11. United States Code specified in hisporition

X For All Asserting Individual

Forrest Michals

Profess Name of Amborized Individual

President

Title of Anthorized Individual

4-27-11

Date

Signature of a Foreign Representative

Excelare under peoplic of perpay that the afformation one idea at prospetition is true and contoor, that I am the soreign representative of a debto rin a foreign processing, and that I am authorized to the this petition

of light of some best

I request react in accordance with chaster 18 of tale 11. Stored states Code. sortified hogies of the documents required by 11 USC \$1345 are attached.

Cf. Pursaume to 1 (USC) § § 1. Freenest robot in accordance with the chapter of title 1' specified in this petition. A centified copy of the order growing recognition of the foreign many preceeding is a sched

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreigo Represopative

Date

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankraptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under pennity of perjars that (1) I am a bankruptcy petition of parer as defined to 31 U/S C/§ 1105 (2) I prepared the discussion fin compression and have proceeded the define with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under (1008.1), so hards 110th) and 312(b), and G) if roles is involvings have Feet promulgated pursuant in 11 U.S.C. § 345(iii) setting a maximum for for services chargealth by Eurkropes, bettion preparers. Univergoverathe debier notice of the masurum amount before preparing any document for thing far ... depine or accepting any fee from the depine as required in that vector Official Form 9 is attached

Printed Name and tisle, if any, of Bunketiney Petition Prep., et-

Social-Security ramber (1) the bankrutpey petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security member of the officer, principal, responsible person or parmer of the bankruptey periron preparet.)(Required by 11 US C § 110.)

Addiess

Ubite

Signature of Bankruptev Petrian Propara in appare to the second partner whose Social Second (e.g., editor) is a second control of the second control of th

Names and Sorial See tray numbers in a surject of the energy of the assisted in preparing this dominant is given by the engine. nut an individual.

(1) In the state of the processing of the control of the contro

Case 11-13373-sr Doc 2 Filed 04/27/11 Entered 04/27/11 16:10:15 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 2

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Pennsylvania

In re	Lighthouse Galleries, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
American Express P.O. Box 1270 Newark, NJ 07101	American Express P.O. Box 1270 Newark, NJ 07101	Trade goods - inventory		10,432.23
American Express P.O. Box 1270 Newark, NJ 07101	American Express P.O. Box 1270 Newark, NJ 07101	Trade goods - inventory		6,310.74
B101 WBEB FM 225 East City, Suite 200 Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004	B101 WBEB FM 225 East City, Suite 200 Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004	Advertising		2,000.00
Bank of America P.O. Box 15710 Wilmington, DE 19886-5710	Bank of America P.O. Box 15710 Wilmington, DE 19886-5710	Line of Credit		100,000.00
Capital One P.O. Box 71083 Charlotte, NC 28272	Capital One P.O. Box 71083 Charlotte, NC 28272	Trade goods-inventory		24,567.31
Capital One P.O. Box 71083 Charlotte, NC 28272	Capital One P.O. Box 71083 Charlotte, NC 28272	Trade goods-inventory		24,278.34
Capital One P.O. Box 71083 Charlotte, NC 28272	Capital One P.O. Box 71083 Charlotte, NC 28272	Trade goods-inventory		5,980.76
Forrest Michals 1230 Rossett Court Ambler, PA 19002	Forrest Michals 1230 Rossett Court Ambler, PA 19002	Personal loan to business		200,000.00
Gallery Marketing Group P.O. Box 840 Morton Grove, IL 60053	Gallery Marketing Group P.O. Box 840 Morton Grove, IL 60053	Trade goods-inventory		6,989.85
Somerset Fine Art 29370 McKinnon Road, Suite A P.O. Box 869 Fulshear, TX 77441	Somerset Fine Art 29370 McKinnon Road, Suite A P.O. Box 869 Fulshear, TX 77441	Trade goods-inventory		5,593.45
The Thomas Kincaid Company 900 Lightport Way Morgan Hill, CA 95037	The Thomas Kincaid Company 900 Lightport Way Morgan Hill, CA 95037	Trade goods-inventory		97,792.52

Case 11-13373-sr Doc 2 Filed 04/27/11 Entered 04/27/11 16:10:15 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 2

#4 (On)	icial Form () (12:07) - Cost,		
lin re	Lighthouse Calleries, Inc.		
	processor of the second	Case No.	
	Debious)		water and the second of the se

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	15)
Name of vectitor and complete mailing addivis including zip wide	Name, telephone monber and complare moning address, meliting tip code, of employee agent or department of certific handar with status who may be consisted	Nation of class (trade del) book to us government compact, etc.;	Indicate if changes compagned, within addition, dispated, or subject	drivent of claim fit secured, also state value of exemply
Wachovia Bank P.O. Box 96074 Charlotte, NC 28296 Wachovia Bank	Wachovia Bank P.O. Box 96074 Charlotte, NC 28296 Wachovia Bank	Line of Credit Trade goods - inventory	To setoff	182,557.94
P.O. Box 96074 Charlotte, NC 28296	P.O. Box 96074 Charlotte, NC 28296	Line of Credit Trade goods - inventory		50,000.00
V Participal Commence and Administration of the Commence of th			recover a manufact from months of the first of the consequence of the state of the	
The state of the s			- %	V A
MANUAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		- particular training of the form of the same of the s		
The second secon				
Average of the second s		And an advantage of the	Mark Carlotte Control of the Control	

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President of the corporation named as the deposit in the case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my into matter and belief.

Date 1-27-1/	Signature	Forrest Michals President		
--------------	-----------	---------------------------	--	--

Penalty for making a folse statement or concealing property. Pine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or con-18 U.S.C. 85, 153 and 3571

Delivery Compagning the Constitution on the markety to were encountered.

Harry & Francis